
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 8

4001 Bizzy Papillon Alan RowleySun  

4002 Dazzle Papillon Lee KusekSun  

4003 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4005 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSat  Sun  

4006 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4007 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  

4008 Q-Tee Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

4009 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 24

8001 Shine Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

8002 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  Sun  

8003 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8004 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  Sun  

8005 Yodi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jordan OwashiSun  

8006 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8007 Charlotte West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSat  

8008 Kiwi Papillon Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

8009 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8010 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8011 Hubble Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8012 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Sun  

8013 Odie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Ellen DugganSat  Sun  

8014 Teddy B. Border Terrier MARTHA HOGLERSun  

8015 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

8016 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeSat  Sun  

8017 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8018 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8019 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingSat  

8020 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  

8021 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8022 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

8023 Maizie All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail OwashiSun  

8024 Midgee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robin LawtonSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 19

12001 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12002 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12003 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

12004 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastSat  

12005 Henrik Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia RaittSun  

12006 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSat  Sun  



12007 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingSat  

12008 Roomba Staffordshire Bull Terrier Cynthia KhelifSat  Sun  

12009 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

12010 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

12012 Mayday Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  

12013 Dex Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete CovertSat  Sun  

12014 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  

12015 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12016 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Sun  

12017 Olaf Boston Terrier Bruce CrookSat  Sun  

12018 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12019 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

12020 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 20

16001 Tola All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim GotfredsonSat  

16002 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanSat  Sun  

16003 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16004 Cwitch Border Collie Susanne GlasgowSun  

16005 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSat  Sun  

16006 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  Sun  

16007 Nalu Australian Shepherd Haruna NakajimaSat  

16008 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16009 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16010 Knyxx Border Collie Rebecca AikinSun  

16011 Fire Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Shelley BakalisSat  

16012 Khaleesi Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia RaittSun  

16013 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16014 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16016 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16017 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Sun  

16018 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

16019 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16020 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  

16021 Pixel Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 26

20001 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Sun  

20002 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20003 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20004 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

20005 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySun  

20006 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20007 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20008 Max All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20009 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20010 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20011 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  



20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20013 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  Sun  

20014 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20015 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20016 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20017 Isabella Great Dane Janet Ann LampeSat  

20018 Tonka Labrador Retriever Derek BerrySat  

20019 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20020 Lucci Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

20021 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20022 Hawk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cyndy CarltonSat  

20023 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20024 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20025 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

20026 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2

24001 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  

24002 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 6

8025 Bop Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  Sun  

8026 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAYSun  

8027 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8028 Hallie Papillon Anne VothSat  Sun  

8029 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8030 Keagan All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

12  inch jump height 3

12021 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elizabeth JamesSat  

12022 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittSun  

12023 Josie All American Dog/Mixed Bree Tiffany SheldonSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 5

16022 TRIPP Miniature American Shepherd Kent  ForemanSat  Sun  

16023 Dodger All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jessica BissetSat  

16024 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16025 Vega Border Collie Kathy UptonSat  Sun  

16026 Jayce All American Dog/Mixed Bree Tannar MandakSun  

20  inch jump height 10

20027 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

20028 Slushi Australian Shepherd Alex DowdallSat  

20029 Lou All American Dog/Mixed Bree Martha HoglerSun  

20030 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20031 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

20032 Ariste Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSat  

20033 Skye All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaylee DeBordeSat  

20034 Ronan Border Collie Michael FitchSat  Sun  

20035 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSun  

20036 Raven German Shorthaired Pointer Jeanette KeenanSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1

24003 Willow Weimaraner Karen WheelerSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 3

8031 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Sun  

8032 Shelby West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSat  

8033 Juice Pembroke Welsh Corgi Alex DowdallSat  

12  inch jump height 2

12024 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

12025 Chance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Debra BaxSat  

16  inch jump height 8

16027 Seven Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  Sun  

16028 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Sun  

16029 Zozo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lydia Tucker-ClarkSun  

16030 Mila American Eskimo Dog Sondra DankbergSun  

16031 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16032 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSun  

16033 Lira Lagotto Romagnolo Debbie RedondoSun  

16034 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 3

20037 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  Sun  

20038 Sonia Golden Retriever Diane WallaceSat  

20039 Jett Border Collie Kim BruceSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 9
4001 Bizzy Papillon Alan RowleySun  

4002 Dazzle Papillon Lee KusekSun  

4003 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4005 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSat  Sun  

4006 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSun  

4007 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSun  

4008 Q-Tee Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

4009 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

4010 Disco Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  

08  inch jump height 26
8001 Shine Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

8002 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  Sun  

8003 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8004 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  Sun  

8005 Yodi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jordan OwashiSun  

8006 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8007 Charlotte West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSat  

8008 Kiwi Papillon Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

8009 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8010 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8011 Hubble Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8012 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Sun  

8013 Odie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Ellen DugganSat  Sun  

8014 Teddy B. Border Terrier MARTHA HOGLERSun  

8015 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

8016 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeSat  Sun  

8017 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8018 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8019 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingSat  

8020 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  

8021 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8022 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

8023 Maizie All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail OwashiSun  

8024 Midgee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robin LawtonSat  Sun  

8025 Bop Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  Sun  

8029 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 19
12001 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12002 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12003 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

12004 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastSat  



12005 Henrik Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia RaittSun  

12006 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSat  Sun  

12007 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingSat  

12008 Roomba Staffordshire Bull Terrier Cynthia KhelifSat  Sun  

12009 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

12010 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSat  Sun  

12012 Mayday Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  

12013 Dex Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete CovertSat  Sun  

12014 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  

12015 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12016 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Sun  

12018 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12019 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

12020 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12022 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittSun  

16  inch jump height 20
16001 Tola All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim GotfredsonSat  

16002 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanSat  Sun  

16003 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16005 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSat  Sun  

16006 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  Sun  

16007 Nalu Australian Shepherd Haruna NakajimaSat  

16008 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16009 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16010 Knyxx Border Collie Rebecca AikinSun  

16011 Fire Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Shelley BakalisSun  

16012 Khaleesi Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia RaittSun  

16013 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16014 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16016 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16017 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Sun  

16018 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Sun  

16019 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16020 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Sun  

16021 Pixel Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

16035 Blaze Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  

20  inch jump height 25
20001 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Sun  

20002 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20003 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20004 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

20005 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySun  

20006 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20007 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20008 Max All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20010 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20011 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  



20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20013 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  Sun  

20014 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20015 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20016 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20017 Isabella Great Dane Janet Ann LampeSat  

20019 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20020 Lucci Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

20021 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20022 Hawk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cyndy CarltonSat  

20023 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20024 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20025 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

20026 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallSat  Sun  

20034 Ronan Border Collie Michael FitchSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2
24001 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  

24002 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 4
8026 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAYSun  

8027 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8028 Hallie Papillon Anne VothSat  Sun  

8029 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 3
12017 Olaf Boston Terrier Bruce CrookSat  Sun  

12021 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elizabeth JamesSat  

12023 Josie All American Dog/Mixed Bree Tiffany SheldonSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 8
16004 Cwitch Border Collie Susanne GlasgowSat  Sun  

16022 TRIPP Miniature American Shepherd Kent  ForemanSat  Sun  

16023 Dodger All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jessica BissetSat  

16024 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16025 Vega Border Collie Kathy UptonSat  Sun  

16026 Jayce All American Dog/Mixed Bree Tannar MandakSun  

16028 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Sun  

16034 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 11
20009 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20027 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

20028 Slushi Australian Shepherd Alex DowdallSat  

20029 Lou All American Dog/Mixed Bree Martha HoglerSun  

20030 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20031 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

20032 Ariste Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSat  

20033 Skye All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaylee DeBordeSat  

20035 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSun  

20036 Raven German Shorthaired Pointer Jeanette KeenanSat  Sun  

20039 Jett Border Collie Kim BruceSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 4
8031 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Sun  

8032 Shelby West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSat  

8033 Juice Pembroke Welsh Corgi Alex DowdallSat  

8034 Nifty Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  

12  inch jump height 2
12024 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

12025 Chance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Debra BaxSat  

16  inch jump height 6
16027 Seven Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  Sun  

16029 Zozo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lydia Tucker-ClarkSun  

16030 Mila American Eskimo Dog Sondra DankbergSun  

16031 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16032 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSun  

16033 Lira Lagotto Romagnolo Debbie RedondoSun  

20  inch jump height 2
20037 Lulu Belgian Malinois Molly RapiniSat  Sun  

20038 Sonia Golden Retriever Diane WallaceSat  

24  inch jump height 1
24003 Willow Weimaraner Karen WheelerSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4003 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Ex/Mst

08  inch jump height 5
8009 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

8012 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Ex/Mst

8022 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  Ex/Mst

8027 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Open

8029 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Open

12  inch jump height 6
12004 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastSat  Ex/Mst

12026 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Novice

12003 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Ex/Mst

12016 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Ex/Mst

12019 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSat  Ex/Mst

12021 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elizabeth JamesSat  Open

16  inch jump height 16
16002 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanSat  Ex/Mst

16008 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

16009 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Ex/Mst

16011 Fire Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Shelley BakalisSat  Ex/Mst

16014 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Ex/Mst

16016 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Ex/Mst

16017 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Ex/Mst

16018 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Ex/Mst

16019 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Ex/Mst

16020 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  Ex/Mst

16024 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Ex/Mst

16025 Vega Border Collie Kathy UptonSat  Ex/Mst

16028 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSat  Ex/Mst

16005 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSat  Novice

16031 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Novice

16034 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Novice

20  inch jump height 16
20007 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Ex/Mst

20017 Isabella Great Dane Janet Ann LampeSat  Novice

20040 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Carol RobinsonSat  Novice

20001 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Ex/Mst

20006 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Ex/Mst

20010 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Ex/Mst

20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Ex/Mst

20013 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  Ex/Mst

20015 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Ex/Mst



20016 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

20021 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Ex/Mst

20014 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Open

20009 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Novice

20019 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Novice

20030 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Novice

20031 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Novice

24  inch jump height 1
24001 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Ex/Mst



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4003 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSun  

08  inch jump height 5
8009 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySun  

8012 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSun  

8013 Odie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Ellen DugganSun  

8027 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySun  

8029 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSun  

12  inch jump height 4
12003 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSun  

12015 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSun  

12016 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSun  

12026 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSun  

16  inch jump height 19
16002 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanSun  

16005 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSun  

16006 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySun  

16008 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

16009 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSun  

16010 Knyxx Border Collie Rebecca AikinSun  

16011 Fire Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Shelley BakalisSun  

16014 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSun  

16016 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSun  

16017 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSun  

16018 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSun  

16019 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSun  

16020 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSun  

16024 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

16025 Vega Border Collie Kathy UptonSun  

16028 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonSun  

16031 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

16032 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSun  

16034 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSun  

20  inch jump height 15
20001 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSun  

20006 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSun  

20007 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySun  

20009 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSun  

20010 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSun  

20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20013 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSun  

20014 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSun  



20015 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSun  

20016 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

20019 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSun  

20021 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSun  

20030 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSun  

20031 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSun  

20040 Zoe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Carol RobinsonSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

04  inch jump height 1

4004 Andy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSat  

08  inch jump height 4

8004 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  

8010 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  

8012 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  

8022 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

12  inch jump height 3

12004 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastSat  

12015 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  

12021 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elizabeth JamesSat  

16  inch jump height 5

16002 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanSat  

16008 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  

16013 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  

16014 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  

16020 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSat  

20  inch jump height 2

20003 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  

20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier Agility Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 2
8008 Kiwi Papillon Karena KoscoSun  

8010 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSun  

16  inch jump height 6
16002 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanSun  

16008 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

16013 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSun  

16014 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSun  

16020 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest HudsonSun  

20011 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSun  

20  inch jump height 2
20003 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairSun  

20012 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  


